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President :
J. A. RANK, ESQ.

Chairman :
MARK OSTRER, ESQ.

Vice Presidents :

LORD ROTHERMERE LAWRENCE KENT, ESQ.
JOHN DAVIS, ESQ. SYDNEY BOX, ESQ.
LESLIE FARROW, ESQ. EX §n' CARR, ESQ.
WOODHAM SMITH, ESQ. E: . LUNDY, ESQ.

. JOHN WOOLF, ESQ.

Vice Chairman :
JAMES FORSYTH, ESQ.

GENERAL PURPOSES COMMITTEE

F. WINKLES, ESQ. W. F. McMURRAY, ESQ.
H. S. WHITE, ESQ. A. BROWN, ESQ.
|. CREMIEU-JAVAL, ESQ. F. DALTON, ESQ.
H.R.A. de JONGE, ESQ. S. PITMAN, ESQ.
FELTON RAPLEY, ESQ. J. M. CARSON, ESQ.
THOMAS LAW, ESQ. MRS. M. YOUNG
S. HART, ESQ. CAPT. A. G. D. WEST
C.+ H: RUSS, 'ESQ. DARNLEY SMITH, ESQ.
General Secretary :
H. 85, HOLT
SPORTS DAY ORGANISING COMMITTEE
Chairman : Vice Chairman :
Ci He RUSS L. M. POSNER
Treasurer : Athletic Secretary :
L. HARVEY C. HARVEY
COMMITTEE :

A. ). READ, E. BARRY, IVOR SMITH, J. M. CARSON, W. CUCKSEY,
W. F. McMURRAY, F. DALTON, F. G. HALLIWELL, S. HART, FELTON
RAPLEY, E. L. LEVY, F. FULLER, P. M. B. SMITH, W. GOODGER, MRS.
GREGCRY, MISS J. FOLLOWS, G. MARSHALL, C. HILLING, F. E.
HUGHES, R. C. NEWCOMBE, R. TAYLOR, E. C. H. ROWLAND,
F. ). AVIS, G. CONWAY, MARY DIPPER, MRS. M. YOUNG,
F. F. McDERMOTT, B. SEAL, G. H. E. SELWAY
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Sports  Officials

Referee
Judges

Timekeepers

Starter

Chief Steward

Chief Competitors Steward
Chief Marksman
Marksmen

Clerk of the Course

Assistant Clerk of the
Course

Recorder ...

Press Stewards
Stewards ...

Ticket Stewards ...
Prize Stewards

Chief Programme Steward
Staff Steward

Transport Officer

Trainer

Announcer and Commen-
tator

Assistant Announcer and
Commentator

Public Address Equipment

D. T. P. Payne (A.A.A.}

SHit
J. C. G. Crump (A.A.A.), W. H. King (A.A.A.),
Blackmore (R.W.A.), L. G. A. Pasfield
A.),  WaH. Brooks (Surrey County
A,
E

F. W.
(R.W.
A
H

>

A.A.), E. J. Chappell (Surrey County A.A.A.),
. W. Ellsey (Surrey County A.A.A.), F. W. A,
Moulder (Surrey County A.A.A.), G. W. Tolley
(Surrey County A.A.A.), W. H. Clark (Middle-
sex County A.A.A.), A. de Jonge, F. Winkles,
E. H. Lundy, C. H. Russ, J. Forsyth

E. H. Neville (Surrey County A.A.A.)
T. W. Reynolds (Surrey County A.A.A.)

R. W. L. Thrasher (Surrey County A.A.A.)
H: A. Johnson (Surrey County A.A.A)

G. Poile

F. W. Norris (Surrey County A.A.A.)

F. N. Benham (Gainsborough)
F. Boulton (Bush Radio)
J. Powell (Gainsborough)

C. Harvey

E. Forsyth

J. B. L. Martin Assisted by Miss I. Vail and
Miss B. Perrin

P. M. B. Smith, J. Avis, L. Furness, K. Allen

Miss J. Follows (Screen Services), Mrs. Gregory
(Cinema Television), A. J. Rockett, C. Evans,
J. S. Dunbar, H. W. Felton, John Jay, Miss M.
Booth

E. Barry and G. Conway

Messrs. Dalton, Halliwell, S. Hart, Allardice,
L. Posner, A. J. Read, E. Barry

A. ). Read

I. Smith
A. E. Long

J. Barford
Robert Robinson (Gaumont British News)

J. M. Carson
Sound Dept. Engineers
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Time
1.30
1.35
1.40
1.50
1.55
1.55
2.05
2.10
2.15
2.35
2.45
2:50
2.55
3.00
3.05
3.05
3.10
3.20
325
3.30
3.35
3.40
3.45
3.45
4.00
4.05
4.05
4.25
4.30
4.35
4.40
4.55
5.05
5.15
5.25

5.30

Time Table of Events

Competitors are requested to be ready BEFORE the Time their

takes place

Event
100 yds. Men’s Inter-Company Championship
100 yds. Ladies’ Inter-Company Championship
100 yds. Veterans' Handicap
440 yds. Men's Handicap
Men's High Jump
Cigarette Race
100 yds. Men's Inter-Company Championship
100 yds. Ladies’ Inter-Company Championship
| Mile Walk and Veterans' Walk
| Mile Men’s Handicap
Wheelbarrow Race
Ladies’ High Jump
100 yds. Men’s Handicap
100 yds. Ladies’ Handicap
Men’s Long Jump
100 yds. *‘Junior Club '’ Boys, Handicap
100 yds. ‘“ Junior Club " Girls’ Handicap
880 yds. Men's Handicap
100 yds. Men’s Handicap
20 100 yds. Ladies’ Handicap
21 Girls’ Race
22 Boys’ Race
23 Throwing the Cricket Ball
24 Ladies’ Egg & Spoon Race

N
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event

Heats
Heats

Final
Final

Heats
Heats

Final
Final

Final
Final

Heats & Final

25 220 yds. Men’s Handicap Heats
26 220 yds. Ladies” Handicap Heats
27 Tug-o-War Semi-Finals
28 Three-legged Race

29 220 yds. Men’s Handicap Final
30 220 yds. Ladies’ Handicap Final
31 Tug-o-War Final

32 Men's Obstacle Race
33 Ladies’ Obstacle Race
34 | Mile Men's Inter-Company Relay
35 440 yds. Ladies’ Inter-Company Relay

Finish of Sports.

Heats 4.40 see Programme

5.30 Display by the Dagenham Girl Pipers.
Interval of 10 minutes
5.50 Distribution of Sports prizes.
6.30 Judging of Miss Gaumont British competition (headed by Dagenham
Girl Pipers).
Presentation of Cup and Prizes to Miss Gaumont-British Winners.
6.55 Fiim Stars to draw Raffle and Lucky Admission Ticket Numbers.
7.30 Variety, Dancing on the Green.
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Grand Presentation of Prizes
at 5.50 p.m: by =

Miss  VALERIE HOBSUN
ano JENNIS PRICE

(U ol 5
\ »;/e also welcorme

PAMELA MATTHEWS
DERER De MARNEY
JOHN McCALLUM
LOUIS LEVY

:mo/ogl'aj)/m
OF FAVOURITE
FILM STAHS CAN

BE OBTAINED ON
THE GROUND
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w All the fun of the
Fair ...

AMUSEMENT  PARK

SIDE SHOW STALL HOLDER

1. CAN-CAN Mr. TAYLOR of the Gaumont Rose Hill

Mr. LANE of the Caumont Camden Town and

2. TREASURE HUNT Mr. HOULIHAN of the Picture House Old Kent Rd.

3. CARD DARTS Mr. WATTS of the Gaumont Bromley

4. ROLL PENNY Mr. RANDELL of the Clobe Acton

5. TARGET forTONIGHT| Mr. HURRY of the Regal Edmonton

6. BILLIARDS Mr. WILLS of the Palace Wandsworth

7. SKITTLES Mr. GLASCOW of the Rink Finsbury Park
8. FOOTBALL Mr. WILSON of the Grange Kilburn

9. DARTS Mr. CASHIER of the Pavilion Balham

10. LUCKY DIP Mr. KERRIDGE of the Regal Norwooc

11. COCOANUT SHY Mr. MONEYPENNY of the Gaumont Hammersmith

Mr. ROWLANDS of the County Sutton and

12. SPINNING WHEEL Mr. CLAMP of the Queens Cricklewood

13. NAG 'EM Mr. GOODMAN of the ‘Caumont Wood Green
Mr. ROGERS of the Palace Tottenham and

14. HOOP LA Mr. BEASLEY of the Palace Kentish Town

15. RACE HORSES Mr. GRAHAM of the Gaumont Finchley
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Miss GAUMUNT BRITISH 1947

Circuit ““P "

Circuit L "
Circuit'*M”’
Circuit “N "’
Circuit "'F "’

Ve W NP e T e W W . N LN e VS V

Circuit ' G’
Circuit ““R "’
Circuit'Q "’
Cipeuit:*t G
Circuit 'O’
Circuit ‘B "’
Circuit*D”’
Circuit ** J1.”
Circuit ““E "
Circuit ""H "

CONTEST

/m I/I(

GAUMONT BRITISH NEWS TROPHY
A magnificent SILVER ROSE BOWL

_/H'U.wu/v(/ /‘:'U

"GAUMONT BRITISH NEWS'

/
( onles!anls :-

Audrey Totty

Joan Cannell

Joan Lundy

Dorothy Hughes
Dorothy Sherlock
Joyce Wells

Joan Stevens

Pauline Olga Kearney
Violet Sloggie

Jill Fothergill
Jacqueline Cox
Thelma Howard
Vyvyan Gobdhall
Marie Patricia Dunworth
May Shannon

Iris McCraw
Kathleen Greenfield
Jean Hollingworth
Maureen Cummings
Margaret Fackerell
Jaunita Martell
Moya Young

Betty Chandler
Thelma Johnson
Olive Winters

Edna Thake

Joyce Cooks

Marie Elliot

W. Hartlepool
Picture House.

Poster Dept.,

Bush Radio
Coliseum-Burslem
Plaza-Liverpool
Gaumont-Birkenhed
Majestic-Rochester
** G-B " Accounts H.O.
Gaumont-Exeter
New Picture House Cafe
Edinburgh
Theatre Control H.O.
G.F.D. Ltd.
G-B Instructional
Gainsborough Pictures
Cinema Television Ltd.
Ascot-Anniesland Glasgow
Regal-Edmonton
G-B Kalee
Gaumont-Sheffield
Palladium-Ealing
Troxy-Stepney
Haymarket-Norwich
Queens-Rushey Green
Regent-Swindon
Film Dept.
H.O. Publicity
Engineers Dept.
Gaumont Birmingham
Dominion Theatre W.1.
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VARIETY

\\rith many world famous personalities of
Stage, Screen and Radio including

TOMMY TRINDER

at 7.30 pm. -~ at THE BIG MARQUEE
Orchestra under the Dirvection of FELTON RAPLEY

Gaumont British Musical Supervisor

& See special handbills for full details 3

hEEP THIS
PROGRAMME

LUCKY PROGRAMME NUMBERS will be announced
from the Pawvilion balcony prior to the Raffle Draw.
Your Number may win for you...

A GOLD WRIST WATCH

5 OTHER PRIZES WILL ALSO BE DRAWN FOR
HOW TO CLAIM PRIZES.—Simply tear off

ber from the bottom right hand corner of Programme Couver
and present it to the Prize Steward

PRIZES SHOULD BE CLAIMED at the time of the
Announcement; not later than 9 p.m., this evening, or by
application within seven days to The Club Secretary.

the num-

Page
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Teas

WILL BE SERVED IN THE
MARQUEE AT THE FIXED
PRICE ' ©F

2/6 per head

Running Buffet Bar

Throughout the Afternoon
and Evening

730 pm. to 930 pm

Dancing on the Lawn
To FREDDIE BARRATT and
HIS BAND

A e e T W - W W Vi P W S
NSS4 NP MM, s o S, SIS
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GRAND DISPLAY at 530 pm. BY
THE DAGENHAM GIRL  PIPERS

BY KIND PERMISSION OF REV. J. W. GRAVES
Hon. Pipe Major - - EDITH TURNBULL (US.A)

The Band was formed 15 years ago by the Rev. J. W. Graves. From
his love for the bagpipes the first Girl Pipers’ Band was started and
now is world famous.

They have played before the King and Queen on several occasions, in
hundreds of E.N.S.A. shows, and penetrated to remote camps of
the Middle East during the War.

In peace time, India, Africa, America and all peoples of the European
continent have heard the skirl of their pipes.

%
The Winner of the
LORD ASHFIELD CHALLENGE CUP

for the
Best Individual Performance
will be announced at the Prize Distribution.
Holder, 1932—C. HARVEY (New Gallery House).
7 1933—L. A. PRESTON (Film House).
1934—H. A. C. COOKE (Theatre Royal, Birmingham).
1935—H. A. C. COOKE (Theatre Royal, Birmingham).
1936—B. FITZZMAURICE (Theatre Royal, Birmingham).
1937—E. G. FORSYTH (Film House).
1938—Miss D. RUDOLF (Film House).
1939—C. W. ALMOND (New Gallery).
The decision is in the hands of—
D. T. P. Payne, Esq., A.A.A,, J. C. G. Crump, Esq., A LAA, W. H.
King, Esq., A.A.A.

<
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PUBLICITY DEPARTMENT.
CATERING DEPARTMENT.
ENGINEERS' DEPARTMENT.
MUSICAL DEPARTMENT.
ORDER DEPARTMENT.
SOUND DEPARTMENT.
THEATRE CONTROL.
THEATRE DEPARTMENTS.
WORKS DEPARTMENT.

../or I/wxr x’u/uu/w/u assistance

o i
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EVENT
1.30 p.m.

126
151
159
167
185
215
274
258

1sT

137
169
190
216
217
276
259
260

1sT

45

54
176
191
218
278
261
262

1sT

60

69
177
192
219
220
263
264

1sT.

Programme of Events

inter-Company Championship—
For the ‘“ Sydney Box '’ Challenge Cup.

.TIME

. TIME

No. | 100 yds. Men’s
Heats.
3 Prizes.
The first in each heat and 3 Fastest Losers to competa
in the Final at 2.05 p.m
Heat I.
R. Reeves Gaumont
L. Howard Odeon
|. McCleod B.A.F.
R. W. Wrigglesworth B.A.F.
L. D. Bryan Bush Radio
A. R. Carfrae G.F.D.

L. J. Hughes Cin. Television
C. C. S. Lancaster. G.B. Studios
_TIME 2ND

Heat 2.
L. E. Laurie Gaumont
D. Parker B.A.F.
M. O'Brien Bush Radio
A. H. Bear G.F.D.
D. W. Barnes G.F.D.
A. L. Jessop Cin. Television
R. Perry G.B. Studios
R. Johnson G.B. Studios
.TIME 2ND
Heat 3.
W. G. A. Arnold Gaumont
B. McLean Gaumont
H. V. Parkes B.A.F.
D. J. Hibbs Bush Radio
E. L. Goodman G.F.D.
G. Jackson Cin. Television
A. Vincent G.B. Studios
B. Brockwell G.B. Studios
. TIME 2ND
Heat 4.
R. R. Pearce Gaumont
R. E. Bailes Gaumont
A. Herriot-Smith B.A.F.
G. W. Poole Bush Radio
A. E. Thorp G.F.D.
N. W. Gunn G.F.D.
J. Hill G.B. Studios
J. O'Rouke G.B. Studios
“““ TIME 2ND

.TIME

CONTINUED—

78

178
198
199

—2 27
228
266
267

1sT
To

EVENT

127
128
144
171
205
229
230

1sT

130
154
179
209

240

1sT

A,
<

Page
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EVENT No. 1

1.35 p.m.

CONTINUED—

TIME

For the *“ Clark & Fenn " Challenge Cup.

. TIME

TIME

Heat 5.
D. Hill Gaumont
W. B. Turner B.A.F.
R. Webbe Bush Radio
P. J. Church Bush Radio
M. J. Burton G.F.D.
H. C. ). Lawrence G.F.D.

K. Lankshear G.B. Studios
N. Paterson G.B. Studios
TIME 2ND

run in first available Heat : No. 255 R. A. Payton, G.F.D.
No. 2. 100 yds. Ladies’ Inter-Company Championship—
Heats.
3 Prizes.
The first in each heat and 2 Fastest Losers to compete
in the Final at 2.10 p.m.
Heat |.
V. Jarvis Gaumont
M.Willows Gaumont
M. Armstrong Odeon
V. Coombes B.A.F.
J. Delsignore G.B. Kalee
E. Wineham G.F.D.
S. Ash G.F.D.
TIME 2ND ..
Heat 2.
S. Hall Gaumont
J. Cook Gaumont
D. Baron Odeon
N. Barratt B.A.F.
L. V. Micklefield G.B. Kalee
J. Billing G.ED.
S. Reece G:E.D.
.TIME . 2ND
Heat 3.
E. Mincher Gaumont
K. Raby Gaumont
L. Pearman Gaumont
P. Martin Odeon
M. Thompson G. B. Kalee
F. Sparks G.E.D.
R. Stallard G.F.D.
SO ot 1T, R 2ND

Page Eleven

.TIME

CONTINUED—
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EVENT No. 2 CONTINUED— EVENT No. 4. 440 yds. Men’s Handicap—Final. For the * Staf-
Heat 4. 1.50 p.m. ford ’’ Challenge Cup. 3 Prizes.
115 ). Cooks Gaumont Handicap framed by the A.A.A. Board of Handicapping. 30th June, '47.
49 P. M. E. Denney Gaumont Yds. Start
56 M. E. Clarke Gaumont 125 F. Vincent Gaumont Scratch
57 J. Higgins Gaumont 151 L. Howard Odeon 3
58 C. E. Newman Gaumont 167 R. W.Wrigglesworth B.A.F. 5
59 1. McCraw Gaumont 158 J. R. Dalzell JAR. 8
247 B. Morris G.F.D. 170 W. Brown B.A.F. 10
226 E. Bruty G.F.D. 1
IsT.. .TIME ) ! 2ND. .o TIME.. 44 ). Everett Gaumont 12
Heat 5. 168 A. A. Brain B.A.F. 12
80 B. Ashenden Gaumont 47 ). Hutton Gaumont 14
21 |. Burridge Gaumont 259 R. L. Perry Gainsborough I'5
23 N. Flack Gaumont 16 J. N. Lillington Gaumont 15
24 O. E. Haynes Gaumont 85 J. M. Newman Gaumont 18
30 M. Davies Gaumont 189 S. L.Inman Bush 18
31 V. Roberts Gaumont 145 E. R. Newton QOdeon 20
253 S. Quincey GED. 184 R. W. Smith Bush 25
Teriliomh. o TIME ... i | 2N ORI 11, = o 1sT... lagu-.ZND ‘% '\ ...... 3RD..... L)_V‘ wess TIME »Sl” 8 4
Heat 6. '
lgg g'll/::te g:z:gz: EVENT No. 5. Men’s High Jump. 2 Prizes.
114 K. Saunders Gaumont 1.55 p.m.
79 D. Whitehead Gaumont 136 R. Grove Gaumont
35 J.E. Negus Gaumont 20 G.S. Taylor Gaumont
39 G. Spratley Gaumont 211 H. Smith G. B. Kalee
254 N. Skeet G.F.D. 177 A. Herriot-Smith B.A.F.
ey T 278 G. Jackson Cinema Television
s TME ot P o ivcarsimipsn TVME 264 ). O'Rouke G.B. Studios
= I 218 E. L. Goodman G.F.D.
227 M. J. Burton G.F.D.
EVENT No. 3. 100 yds. Veterans’ Handicap—Final. For the USTEAL. . W T 2ND....... VR HEIGHT... B S S
1.40 p.m. ““ Lazarus ”’ Challenge Cup. 3 Prizes.
Handicap framed by the A.A.A. Boar i 4 X
p i ¥ # Rerq Hamticappeig %%tsh Sjtuar:-i: . EVENT No. 6. Cigarette Race. 3 Double Prizes.
63 P. M. B. Smith Gaumont Scratch 1.55 p.m. The Gentleman will run to his partner, who will then
109 A. Davids Gaumont | place cigarette in his mouth and light same without
193 P. Crespin Bush Radio 2 any help from the gentleman, both competitors to run
103 N. N. Saunders Gaumont 4 back to Winning Post arm-in-arm. The cigarette must
70 T.E. Livermore Gaumont 5 remain alight.
272 W. F. McMurray Gaumont 6 (Competitors to supply their own cigarettes and matches.
102 S. Price Gaumont 8
104 J. W. Benan Gaumont 10 4 194 W. F. Hull Bush Radio 25 D. E. Haynes G.B
84 M. J. Newman Gaumont 12 195 J. Gormley Bush Radio 26 G. de Koningh G.B
3 P.D. Birch Gaumont 13 196 D. Rikken Bush Radio 27 ). Stevens G.B
| J. Forsyth Gaumont 15 200 E. Pacey Bush Radio 29 E. J. Lees G.B
105 J. Bowgen Gaumont 16 10 R. Birch G.B. 30 M. Davies G.B
166 T. Croft B.A.F. 18 I 1. Vail G.B. 36 K. Poile G.B
277 ). H. Stewart Cin. Tel. 20 12 J. Booroff G.B. 38 W. Burt G.B
100 J. B. L. Martin Gaumont 21 15 J. Evans G.B. 42 J. E. Goodman G.B
62 H. R. Watson Gaumont 23 17 J. Fothergill G.B. 43 J. G. Smith G.B
TET..... A R N e SRD TAMERL: o brsicit CONTINUED-
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EVENT No. 6 CONTINUED—

101 M. T. Snape G.B. 206 C. Greenfield G.B. Kalee
109 A. Davids G.B. 209 L. V. Micklefield G.B. Kalee
110 C. Lloyd-Davies G.B. 212 M. Thompson G.B. Kalee
116 M. Dawkes G.B. 153 A. G. Cooper Odeon
117 A.J. Rockett G.B. 260 R. Johnson G.B. Studios
118 M. Noakes G.B. 221 P. Janes G.F.D.

127 V. Jarvis G.B. 233 M. L. Scott G.F.D.

128 M. Willows G.B. 239 J. Billing G.F.D.

68 D. Seymour G.B. 247 B. Morris G.F.D.

67 B. Trangmar G.B. 248 R. Tidbury G.F.D.

160 M. Bull B.A.F. 249 P. Bowles G.F.D.

162 F. ). Geard G.B. 250 B. Tidbury G.F.D.

164 D. R. Knight G.B. 257 A. Greenoff G.F.D.

171 V. Coombes G.B.

ST, 2ND 3RD

EVENT No. 7. 100 yds. Men’s Inter-Company Championship—

2.05 p.m. Final.
Winners of Heat | Fastest Losers
i 4 28R o 2
o > 3y 5> #
ot - 4
& i 5
BB i A DN D L 0 it BB RDSEN: . A NATEME. Al S

EVENT No. 8. 100 yds. Ladies’ Inter-Company Championship—

2.10 p.m. Final.
Winners of Heat | Fastest Liosers.....5.0....oe....

” " 24 5 b o R, (R
” ” 3
" ” 4
L L >
» i 6

1 ST riiricrsite 2ND s covemirtiior it il SRS ’ .TIME

EVENT No. 9. | Mile Walk and Veterans’ Walk—Final. The
2.15 p.m. ‘‘Suprema’’ Challenge Cup for the Ist Veteran.
6 Prizes : 3 for Veterans, 3 for Others.
Will Veterans report to C. Harvey, Clerk of the Course, in the Competition
enclosure at 2.10 p.m.

221 P. Janes G.F.D. 169 D. Parker B.A.F.
222 J. Burns GIE.D. [70 W. Brown B.A.F.
224 C. Webster G.F.D 173 L. E. Baker B.A.F.

CONTINUED—

\e/ Page Fourteen

EVENT No. 9 CONTINUED—

265 J. Maxted G.B. Studios 63 P. B. M. Smith G.B
269 L. Couch G.B. Studios 70 T. E. Livermore G.B
184 R. W. Smith Bush Radio 95 J. Kesson G.B
185 L. D. Bryan Bush Radio 102 S. Price G.B
210 M. Shellenburg ~ G.B. Kalee 103 N. N. Saunders G.B
| J. Fosyth G.B. 104 J. W. Beman G.B
5 A. W. Horwood G.B. 110 C. Lloyd Davies G.B
12 J. Booroff G.B. 123 H. C. Hewett G.B
13 T. R. Richardson G.B.
1sT / 2R TETI | 50 3rp. S L . TiME q (i S
1sT VET. ! 2ND VET. 3RD VET.

EVENT No. 10. | Mile Men’s Handicap—Final. For the

2.35 p.m. ‘‘Hoyle’’ Challenge Cup. 3 Prizes.
Handicap framed by the A.A.A. Board of Handicappers. 30th June, 1947.
Yds. Start.

72 J. Coates Gaumont Scratch

137 LLUE. Laurieas Gaumont 10

2 170 W. Brown B.A.F. 15

223 E. D. Vickers G.F.D. 20

167 R. W. Wrigglesworth B.A.F. 25

106 S. Gray Gaumont 30

136 R. E. Grove Gaumont 40

44 ). Everett Gaumont 3 50

46 H. Whitehead Gaumont 50

138 C. Swinnerton Gaumont 80

103 N. N. Saunders Gaumont ¥ I00

=04 J. W. Beman Gaumont

151‘“'_ L2ND .. ”)0 3RD ,39 Tlmslks') Lf~

EVENT No. Il Wheelbarrowf—ce ?Double Prizes.

245 p.m.

161 S. E. Elliott B.A.F. 233 M. L. Scott G.F.D.

164 D. R. Knght B.A.F. 234 ). Burton G.F.D.

171 V. Coomibes B.A.F. 236 P. Saunders G.F.D.

172 J. King B.A.F. 237 J. Wilkins G.F.D.

173 L. E. Baker B.A.F. 24| L. Hunt G.F.D.

174 H. V. Tubb B.A.F. 243 F. Sparks G.F.D.

180 M. L. Elliot B.A.F. 245 A. Drago G.F.D.

206 C. Greenfield G.B. Kalee 246 R. Stallard G.F.D.

208 A. E. Lawrence  G.B. Kalee 195 J. Gormley Bush Radio
156 F. Andrews J.LA.R.O. 200 E. Paccy Bush Radio
260 R. Johnson G.B. Studios 20| L. Bowdon Bush Radio
265 J. O'Rouke G.B. Studios 251 P. Thorneycroft G.F.D.

269 L. Couch G.B. Studios 252 C. Farrel G.F.D.

220 N. W. Gunn G.F.D. 257 A. Greenoff G.F.D.

CONTINUED—
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EVENT No. 11

4 |. E. Topp G.B. 43 ). C. Smith G.B.
6 E. Thake G.B. 87 E. Gluckstein G.B.
7 A. Norwood G.B. 92 P. Kett G.B.
8 L. Wilson G.B. 89 J. Cook G.B.
10 R. Birch G.B. 90 P. Carey G.B.
|15 ). Evans G.B. 91 M. Schultheiss G.B.
2| |. Burridge G.B. 93 J. Walker G.B.
23 N. Flack G.B. 10l M. T. Snape G.B.
26 G. de Koninga G.B. 110 C. Lloyd-Davies- G.B.
27 J. Stevens G.B. 127 V. larvis G.B.
29 Elliiliees G.B. 128 M. Willows G.B.
30 M. Davies G.B. 139 M. Carhill G.B.
36 K. Poile G.B. 102 S. Price G.B.
37 W. Hughes G.B. 42 ). E. Goodman G.B.
¥sT 2ND ..3RD
EVENT No. 12. Ladies’ High Jump. 3 Prizes.
2.50 p.m.
171 V. Coombes B.A.F.
205 J. Delsignore  G.B. Kalee
144 M. Armstrong Odeon
271 P. Angles G.B. Studios
6 E. Thake G.B.
61 B. Faulkner . G.B.
66 P. Wheatley G.B.
133 P. Westgate G.B.
253 S. Quincey G.F.D.
isT 2ND 3RD HEIGHT
EVENT No. 13. 100 yds. Men’s Handicap—Heats. For the

2.55 p.m.

Handicap framed by A.A.A. Board of Handicappers.

CONTINUED—

““Russ '’ Challenge Cup. 3 Prizes.

The first two in each heat to compete in the Final
at 3.25 p.m.

30th June, 1947.

Heat |.
Yds. Start.
151 L. Howard Odeon Scratchis
227 M. ). Burton G.F.D. 2
45 W. G. Arnold Gaumont 4
164 D. R. Knight B.A.F. 4
185 L.D. Bryan Bush 5
184 R. W. Smith Bush 9
isT 2ND TIME

CONTINUED—

<

Page Sixteen

EVENT No.

13 CONTINUED—
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Handicap—Heats. For %

Ist July, 1947.

Yds. Start.
Scratch
2

3
33
4
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Heat 2.
150 M. O'Crien Bush
196 D. Rikken Bush
216 A. Bear G.F.D.
161 S. E. Elliott B.A.F.
85 J. M. Newman Gaumont
1sT 2ND TIME
Heat 3.
197  W. Briant Bush
178 W. B. Turner B.A.F.
owssmnrne 218 E. L. Goodman G.F.D.
187 T.E. Brown Bush
258 C. C. Lancaster Gainsborough
1sT 1‘ 8 2ND.. TIME
EVENT No. 14. 100 yds. Ladies’
3.00 p.m. “ Calmic "’ Challenge Cup. 3 Prizes.
The first two in each heat to compete in the Final
at 3.30 p.m.
Handicap framed by the W.A.A.A. Board of Handicappers.
Heat !
212 M. Thompson G.B. Kalee
21 I J. Burridge Gaumont
51 B. M. Faulkner Gaumont
134 J. D. Humphreys Gaumont
107 J. M. Goldsby Gaumont
1sT 2ND...it, TIME
-y Heat 2.
101 M. T. Snape Gaumont
202 C. E. Bush G.B. Kalee
52 B. Weaver Gaumont
108 A. Reynolds Gaumont
132 1. P. King Gaumont
I1sT 2N D TIME
Heat 3.
205 J. Designore G.B. Kalee
171 V. E. K. Coombes B.A.F.
49 P. M. E. Denney Gaumont
53 B. M. Blake Gaumont
131 J. . Down Gaumont
1sT 2ND ; TIME
Heat 4.
209 L. V. Micklefield G.B. Kalee
4 |.E. Topp Gaumont
135 P. M. Claridge Gaumont
=6 E. P. Thake Gaumont
67 B. Trangmar Gaumont
1sT 2ND TIME
Page Seventeen \e)




EVENT No. I5. Men’s Long Jump. 3 Prizes.
3.05 p.m.

215 A. R. Carfrae G.F.D.

216 A. H. Bear G.F.D.

217 D. W. Barnes G.F.D.

218 E. L. Goodman G.F.D.

225 L. G. Coote G.F.D!

227 M. J. Burton G.F.D.

228 H. C.J. Lawrence G.F.D.

256 R. A. Paynton G.F.D.

190 M. O’Brien Bush Radio

161 S. E. Elliot B.A.F.

177 A. Herriott-Smith  B.A.F.

145 R. Edgar Newton  Odeon

278 G. Jackson Cin. Tel

16 J. N. Lillington G.B.

20 G.S. Taylor G.B.

55 R. Godlonton G.B.

137 L. E. Laurie G.B.
1sT 2D w TORD .. DIsSTANCE

EVENT No. 16. 100 yds. Junior Club Boys’ Handicap—Final.
3.05 p.m. For the ‘‘ G.B. Junior Club All London "’ Chal-
lenge Cup. 3 Prizes.
Handicaps will be framed on the ground by the A.A.A.

385 R. Daniels G.B. Junior Club, Regal, Edmonton

386 C.Brown G.B. Junior Club, Regal, Edmonton

387 W. Smith G.B. Junior Club, P.H., Dalston

388 A.Hughes G.B. Junior Club, P.H., Dalston

389 T.Wright G.B. Junior Club, Red Hall, Walham Grezn
--~—=390 E. Deacon G.B. Junior Club, Grand, Edgware Road

391 J. James G.B. Junior Club, Gaumont, Rose Hill

392 J. Power  G.B. Junior Club, Majestic, Clapham

IST:’C(D,.ZND : 3RD...... TIME ,' ] : q

EVENT No 17. 100 yds. Junior Club Girls’ Handicap—Final.
3.10 p.m. For the ‘‘G.B. junior Club All London’ Chall-
enge Cup. 3 Prizes.

Handicaps will be framed on the ground by he A.A.A.

393 J. Lawrence G.B. Junior Club, Rink, Finsbury Park
394 A. Nuckey G.B. Junior Club, Rink, Finsbury Park
395 A. Barnby  G.B. Junior Club, P.H., Dalston

396 E. Beswick G.B. Junior Club, P.H., Dalston

397 M. Townsend G.B. Junior Club, Gaumont, Chelsea
398 V. Cottrell G.B. Junior Club, Grange, Kilburn
399 S. Trafford G.B. Junior Club, Gaumont Peckham
400 P. Waters  G.B. Junior Club, Palace, Wandsworth

"
-6 v (, L 2ND .3RD TIME

N X
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EVENT No. 8. 880 yds. Men’s Handicap—Final. For the

3.20 p.m. ‘““ Pride "’ Challenge Cup. 3 Prizes.
Handicap framed by the A.A.A. Board of Handicappers. 30th June, 1947.
Yds. Start.

175" - D: F. Plate B.A.F. Scratch

125 F. Vincent Gaumont 5

169 D. Parker B.A.F. 5

170 W. Brown B.A.F. 10

158 J. R. Dalzell J.A.R. 15

25 J. E. Laskey Gaumont 15

2 D. R. Williams G.B. 20

48 M. F. Cleaver Gaumont 20

106 S. Gray Gaumont 25

174 H. V. Tubb B.A.F. 30

138 C. Swinnerton Gaumont 40

103 N. N. Saunders Gaumont 50

|04 J. W. Beman Gaumont

60
1st.4.0. . 2NnD 3RD...... <<’(7T|«1Eg\ lg\,r)

EVENT No. [9. 100 yds. Men’s Handicap—Final.

3.25 p.m.

WINNERS OF HEAT 1 ] 2ND HEAT 1

WINNERS OF HEAT 2 L 2ND HEAT 2

WINNERS OF HEAT 3 2ND HEAT 3

1sT 2ND 3RD TIME

EVENT No. 20. 100 yds. Ladies’ Handicap—Final.

3.30 p.m.

WINNERS OF HEAT 1 2ND HEAT 1

WINNERS OF HEAT 2 2ND HEAT 2

WINNERS OF HEAT 3 2ND HEAT 3

WINNERS OF HEAT 4 2ND HEAT 4

1sT : .2ND .3RD TIME

EVENT No. 2I. Girls’ Race. Entries taken from members for

335 p.m. their child, up to 3.00 p.m. at the Competitors’
Enclosure. Membership cards must be shown.
Age Limit—I2 years. 3 Prizes.

EVENT No. 22. Boys’ Race. Entries taken from members for

3.40 p.m. their child, up to 3.00 p.m. at the Competitors’
Enclosure. Membership cards must be shown.
Age Limit—I2 years. 3 Prizes.

AN

5
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EVENT No. 23.
3.45 p.m.

20 G. S. Taylor
44 ), Everett

55 R. Godlonton
60 R. R. Pearce
81 A. Yendell
102 S. Price
106 S. Gray
109 A. Davids
126 R. Reeves
123 H. C. Hewett
161 S. E. Elliot
164 D. R. Knight
167 R

. W. Wriggles-

Throwing the Cricket Ball. 3

PROOOOOOOOOD
>>wwwwwwwwww

F
F
F

w
)

worth

189 S. L. Inman
190 M. O’'Brien
191 D. J. Hibbs
197 W. Briant
145 E. R. Newton

{5 TR ‘

Bush Radio
Bush Radio
Bush Radio
Bush Radio
Odeon

2ND

149 T. B. Smartt
150 T. A. Knight

153 A. G. Cooper

156 F. Andrews
J. Arthur

Prizes.

Odeon
Odeon

Odeon

Rank Organisation

157 D. A. Walker

J. Arthur

Rank Organisation

273 D. W. G. Bliss

278 G. Jackson

260 R. Johnson
270 S. Edwards

G.
218 E. L. Goodman G.
220 W. W. Gunn G.
223 E. D. Vickers G.

G.
G.
G.

225 L. G. Coote
228 H. C. J. Law

256 R. A. Payton

DISTANCE

Cinema Television
Ginema Television
G.B. Studios
B. Studios
F
F
F
F
F

rence

EVENT No. 24. Ladies’ Egg and Spoon Race—Heats and Final.

3.45 p.m.

3 Prizes.

Ist in each heat to compete in Final.

229 E. Wineham
230 S. Ash

232 J. Griffin
233 M. L. Scott
235 L. Cavell
236 P. Saunders

1sT

243 F. Sparks
244 E. Adams
245 A. Drago
246 K. Stallard
247 B. Morris
248 R. Tidbury

1sT

165 S. Towerton
171 V. Coombes
179 N. Barratt
180 M. L. Elliot
200 E. Paccy
201 L. Bowden

1sT

Heat |.
G.F.D 237 J. Wilkins G.F.D.
G.F.D 238 M. Mossman G.F.D.
G.F.D 239 J. Billing G.F.D.
G.F.D 240 S. Reece G.F.D.
G.F.D 24| L. Hunt G.F.D.
G.F.D 242 M. Freeman G.F.D.

Heat 2.
G.F.D. 249 P. Bowles G.F:D:
G.F.D. 250 B. Tidbury G.F.D.
G.F.D. 252 G. Farrell G.F.D.
G.F.D. 257 A. Greenoff G.F.D.
G.F.D} 160 M. Bull B.A.F.
G.F.D. 163 M. Ling B.A.F.

Heat 3.
B.A.F. 203 M. Collins G.B. Kalee
B.A.F. 204 J. Davis G.B. Kalee
B.A.F. 205 J. Delsingnore G.B. Kalee
B.A.F. 207 P. Langdon G.B. Kalee
Bush Radio 208 A. E. Lawrence  G.B. Kalee
Bush Radio 209 L. V. Micklefield G.B. Kalee

A
"

CONTINUED—

Pa ge
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EVENT No. 24 CONTINUED—

212 M. Thompson
213 D. Wallace
214 A. L. Worgan
144 M. Armstrong
146 J. M. Rigger
147 M. S. Allen

1sT

14 R. C. M. Hall
15 J. Evans

17 ). Fothergill
18 Y. Shelbert
19 F. Duncan

2| |. Burridge

isT

33 R. M. Vigars
34 R. Watson

36 K. Poile

40 P. Browning
41 B. Cullip

61 B. Faulkner

1sT

74 L. Ashworth”
86 E. White

87 E. Gluckstein
89 J. Cook

90 P. Carey

91 M. Schultheiss

isT

112 K. Raby

113 L. Pearman
114 K. Saunders
115 J. Cooks
121 W. Harrow

1sT

122 H. Eley
124 M. Dipper

FINAL RESULT 1sT

Heat 4.

G.B. Kalee 148
G.B. Kalee 154
G.B. Kalee 155

Odeon 268
Odeon 6
Odeon 9

Heat 5.
G.B 23
G.B 24
G.B 28
G.B 30
G.B 31
G.B 32

Heat 6.
G.B. 64
G.B. 66
G.B. 67
G.B. 73
G.B. 75
G.B. 76

Heat 7.
G.B 92
G.B 93
G.B 24
G.B 96
G.B 97
G.B I

Heat 8.
G.B 127
G.B 128
G.B 129
G.B 130
G.B 131
G.B. 142
G.B. 143

2ZND

AN

D. P. Cruse
D. Baron
P. Martin
K. Rawlings
E. Thake
L. M. Rivett

N. Flack

O. E. Haynes
J. Graham
M. Davies

V. Roberts
D. J. Clarke

F. R. Godfrey
P. Wheatley

B. Trangmar

I. Ramage

E. Humphrey
N. Barnett

P. Kett

J. Walker

S. Fullagar
D. Peake

D. Thompson
E. Mincher

V. larvis
M. Willows
G. White
S. Hall

J. Down

W. Taylor*
A. O’Brien *

“To go in first Heat available.

Odeon
Odeon
Odeon

G.B. Studios
G.B.

G.B.

000000
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00000
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EVENT No. 25. 220 yds. Men’s Handicap—Heats For the EVENT No. 27. Tug - of - War. Semi-Finals. For the
4.00 p.m. “ Fairfax ”’ Challenge Cup. 3 Prizes. 4.05 p.m. Trocadero ”’ Challenge Cup.
The first three in each heat to compete in the Final (Heats will be pulled off during the course of the
at 4.30 p.m. gtel_r"noon. C\INlLI ?Ithéptams of Iteamshrepzort to
; . Harvey, Clerk of the Course, not lat .m.).
Handicap framed by the A.A.A. Board of Handicappers. 30th June, 1947. Winnersyto compete in Firl\JaI 2t 40.;0 ;';,]t_ agrizzsn}o)r
Heat |I. Winning Team and Runners-up.
Yds. Start. Heat I.
151 L. Howard Odeon . Scratch iei tretil
130 M. O'Brien Bush 4 Gaumont British (Circuit D) v. G.F.D.
68 D. Seymour Gaumont 6 Heat 2.
12 J. Booroff G.B. 7 Gaumont British (Circuit E) v. Gainsborough
189 S.L.Inman Bush 10
258 C. C. Lancaster Gainsborough 12 Heat 3.
. Gaumont British (Circuit K) v. Odeon
1SToinn2NDe i BRD STIME e Gaumont British (Circuit B) Walk over
Heat 2. B
|§ ?n? F\(/x:ltll::ig‘sson gg i i EVENT No. 28. Three-Legged Race. Final. 3 Double Prizes.
259 R.L. Perry Gainsborough 8 4.25 p.m. Heats will be made up on the Ground.
85 J. M. Newman Gaumont 10 4 |. E. Topp G.B. 94 S. Fullagar G.B.
135 L.D. Bryan Bush I 6 E. Thake G.B. 96 D. Peake G.B.
219 A.E.Thorp G.F.D. 14 7 A. Norwood G.B. 97 D. Thompson G.B.
8 L. Wilson G.B. 101 M. T. Snape G.B.
1sT e 2ND..ciisc . L.8RDH 3 ~TIME.... 14 R. C. M. Hall G.B. 109 A. Davids G.B.
2| |. Burridge G.B. 110 C. Lloyd-Davies G.B.
Y . T 26 G. de Koninga G.B. 112 K. Raby G.B.
27 J. Stevens G.B. 113 L. Pearman G.B.
28 J. Graham G.B. 114 K. Saunders G.B.
EVENT No. 26. 220 Ladies’ Handicap—Heats. For the ‘‘ Cun- 29 E.J. Lees G.B. 115 J. Cooks G.B.
4.05 p.m. ningham ’’ Challenge Cup. The first three in 30 M. Davngs G.B. 116 M. Dawkes G.B.
each heat to compete in the Final at 4.35 p.m. 33 R. M. Vicars G.B. 117 A. ). Rockett G.B.
3 Prizes. 34 R. Watson G.B. 118 M. Noakes G.B.
Handicap framed by the W.A.A.A. Board of Handicappers. Ist july, 1947. ) gg 5&?&'}; gg Hg g.v&/\/ailr:‘ters (G;g
Heat 1. 42 ). E. Goodman G.B. 127 V. Jarvis G.B.
Yas Start. | it 43 J. G. Smith G.B. 128 M. Willows G.B.
23 N. Flack Gaumont Scratch 56 M. E. Clarke G.B. 134 ). D. Humphries G.B.
10l M. T. Snape Gaumont 5L 57 J. Higgins G.B. 135 P. Claridge G.B.
50 E. Sullivan Gaumont 62 " 58 G. E. Newman G.B. 221 P. Janes G.F.D.
132 I. King Gaumont 9 - 59 I. McGraw G.B. 222 J. Burnes G.F.D.
- 60 R. R. Pearce G.B. 227 M. S. Burton G.F.D.
J 64 F. R. Godfrey G.B. 229 E. Wineham G.F.D.
N ik i | vl iy T ¢ . 73 1. Ramage G.B. 230 5. Ash G.F.D.
74 L. Ashworth G.B. 23] . Castledine G.FD:
Heat 2. 75 E. Humphrey G.B. 232 J. Griffin G.F.D.
209 L. V. Micklefield G.B. Kalee 41 76 N. Barnett G.B. 233 M. L. Scott G.F.D.
135 P. M. Claridge Gaumont 6 82 D. Venn G.B. 234 ). Burton G.F.D.
134 ). D. Humphreys Gaumont 8} 83 J. Cairns G.B. 235 L. Cavell G.F.D.
133 P. E. Westgate Gaumont 10 89 J. Cook G.B. 236 P. Saunders G.F.D.
' 90 P. Carey G.B. 237 J. Wilkins G.F.D.
1sT 2ND _3RD : TIME 92 P. Kett G.B. 238 M. Mossman G.F.D.
CONTINUED-
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EVENT No. 28 CONTINUED—

239 J. Billing G.F.D. 172 J. King B.A.F.

240 S. Reece G.F.D. 173 L. E. Baker B.A.F.

241 L. Hunt G.F.D. 174 H. V. Tubb B.A.F.

242 M. Freeman G.F.D. 180 M. L. Elliot B.A.F.

243 F. Sparks G.F.D. 194 W. F. Hull Bush Radio
245 A. Drago G.F.D. 195 J. Gormley Bush Radio
246 R. Stallard G.F.D. 196 D. Rikken Bush Radio
247 B. Morris G.F.D. 200 E. Paccy Bush Radio
248 R. Tidbury G.F.D. 206 C. Greenfield G.B. Kalee
249 P. Bowles G.F.D. 207 P. Langdon G.B. Kalee
250 B. Tidbury G.F.D. 208 A. E. Lawrence  G.B. Kalee
251 P. Thorneycroft G.F.D. 212 M. Thompson G.B. Kalee
252 G. Farrell G.ED. 147 M. S. Allen Odeon

253 S. Quincey G.F.D. 153 A. C. Cooper Odeon

254 N. Skeet G.F.D. 155 P. Martin Odeon

255 A. Bunce G.F.D. 260 R. Johnson Odeon
257 A. Greenoff G.F.D. 265 J. Maxstead Odeon

161 S. E. Elliot B.A.F. 268 Kay Rawlings Odeon

164 D. R. Knight B.A.F. 269 L. Couch Odeon

171 V. Coombes B.A.F. 271 P. Angles Odeon
1sT ; 2ND .. ' 3RD

EVENT No. 29. 220 yds. Men’s Handicap—Final.

430 p.m.

WINNERS OF HEAT 1 2ND HEAT 1 3rRD HEAT 1

WINNERS OF HEAT 2 2ND HEAT 2

TSttt 2ND WA . 4 3RD}u .TIME

EVENT No. 30. 220 yds. Ladies’” Handicap—Final.
4.35 p.m.

3RD HEAT 2

WINNERS OF HEAT 1 . 2ND HEeAT 1 3rD HEAT 1

WINNERS OF HEAT 2 2ND HEAT 2

1sT .2ND st R snrcsr il IME

EVENT No. 3I. Tug-of-War—Final.
4.40 p.m.

3RD HEAT 2

A
‘<

Page Twenty-Four

EVENT No. 32. Men’s Obstacle Race—Final. 3 Prizes.
4.55 p.m.

(Will all competitors report to C. Harvey, Clerk of the Course, at the
Competitors’ Enclosure at 4.40 p.m. in order to run off the heats for this
event, which will consist of a 30 yds. sack race. First 3 in each heat will
compete in the flnal, over the full Obstacle Race course).

Heat |.
10 R. Birch G.B 69 R. E. Bailey G.B
20 G. S. Taylor G.B 102 S. Price G.B
26 G. de Koninga G.B 103 N. N. Saunders G.B
54 R. McClean G.B 104 J. W. Beman G.B
68 D. Seymour G.B 136 R. Grove G.B
T 2ND.. .5 3RD
Heat 2.

195 J. Gormley Bush Radio 270 S. Edwards G.B. Studios
199 P. S. Church Bush Radio 174 H. V. Tubb B.A.F.
150 I. A. Knight Odeon 178 W. B. Turner B.A.F.
152 R. J. Sandiford Odeon 215 A. R. Carfrae G.E:D.
153 A. G. Cooper Odeon 226 E. Bruty G.FD:
1sT 2ND ! . 3RD
FINAL RESULT 1sT - 2ND . 3RrD

EVENT MNo. 33. Ladies’ Obstacle Race—Final. 3 Prizes.
5.05 p.m.

(Will all competitors report to C. Harvey, Clerk of the Course, at the
Competitors’ Enclosure at 4.40 p.m. in order to run off the heats for this
event, which will consist of a 30 yds. sack race. Winners of each heat will
compete in the flnal, over the full Obstacle Race course.)

Heat |.
15 J. Evans G.B. 32 D. J. Clarke G.B.
17 ). Fothergill G.B. 36 K. Poile G.B.
2| |. Burridge G.B. 40 P. Browning G.B.
23 N. Flack G.B. 66 P. Wheatley G.B.
1sT

CONTINUED—
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EVENT No. 33 CONTINUED—

67 B. Trangmar
89 J. Cook
90 P. Carey
112 K. Raby

1sT

127 V. Jarvis
128 M. Willows
129 C. White
130 S. Hall

203 M. Collins

204 J. Davis

205 J. Delsignore
208 A. E. Lawrence

1sT

148 D. P. Cruse
271 P. Angles
163 M. Ling

165 S. Towerton

1sT

233 M. L. Scott
235 L. Cavell
236 P. Saunders
237 J. Wilkins
238 M. Mossman

1sT

FINAL RESULT 18T

Heat 2.
G.B. 113 L. Pearman G.B.
G.B. 114 K. Saunders G.B. -
G.B. 115 J. Cooks G.B.
G.B. 122 H. Eley G.B.
Heat 3.
G.B 131 J. Down G.B
G.B 133 P. Westgate G.B
G.B 134 J. D. Humphreys G.B
G.B 135 P. Claridge G.B
Heat 4.
G.B. Kalee 209 L. V. Micklefield G.B. Kjlee
G.B. Kalee 144 M. Armstrong Odeon|
G.B. Kalee 146 ). M. Rigger Odeor]
G.B. Kalee 147 M. S. Allen Odeoi
Heat 5.
Odeon 172 J. King B./A.F.
G.B. Studios 179 N. Barratt B} E
B.A.F 231 . Castledine GJ.D.
B.A.F 232 J. Griffin G/r.D.
Heat 6.
G.F.D 245 A. Drago | G.F.D.
G.F.D 246 R. Stallard | G.F.D.
G.F.D 25| P. Thorneycroft | G.F.D.
G.F.D 252 G. Farrell G.F.D.
G.F.D
2ND /3RD

g
N

Page Twenty-Six

l')rought up

like new

STEPHENSON’S FURNITUR CREAM

~ banishes ‘Blue Bloom’

EVENT No. 35. 440 yds. Ladies’ Inter-Company Relay Champion-
5.25 p.m. ship. For the ‘‘ Western Electric’’ Challenge
Cup. Prizes for Winning Team, and Runners-up.
(Teams of Four to run 110 yards each.)
n 1. Z.
British Acoustic Films. Gaumont-British Picture
Corporation Ltd.

162 F. J. Geard Circuit ““ F.”
171 V. Coombes 132 I. King g
172 1. King 134 J. D. Humphreys
181 J. McLindon 135 P. Claridge
133 P. Westgate
Gaumont-Bri.tish Picture
Corporation Ltd.
2| I. J. Burridge
23 N. Flack
24 D. E. Haynes
101 M. T. Snape
49 P. M. E. Denny
4 |. E. Topp
A. N. Other
1sT 2ND TIME
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Some piece of furniture is going to be
EVENT No. 33 CONTINUED—
bl 2 » })rought up
67 B. Trangmar G.B. 113 L. Pearman G.B
89 J. Cook G.B. 114 K. Saunders G.B .
90 P. Carey G.B. 115 J. Cooks G.B
112 K. Raby G.B. 122 H. Eley G.B
1sT
Heat 3.
127 V. Jarvis G.B 131 J. Down G.B.
128 M. Willows G.B 133 P. Westgate G.B.
129 C. White G.B 134 J. D. Humphreys G.B.
130 S. Hall G.B 135 P. Claridge G.B.
157
Heat 4.
203 M. Collins G.B. Kalee 209 L. V. Micklefield G.B. Kjlee
204 J. Davis G.B. Kalee 144 M. Armstrong Odeon,
205 J. Delsignore G.B. Kalee 146 1. M. Rigger Odeor) .
208 A. E. Lawrence  G.B. Kalee 147 M.S. Allen Odeoy » banishes Blue Bloom’
T CLL oish By 118 Lothe Bllows
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ARG S U M ERNEST J. DAY & Co. Ltd.
Mr. C. Harvey. Representing Gaumont-British Picture Corpora- j
tion. oy ' . " o
g ) EC
R ) N AR 'HE MARLBOROUGH PRESS Lid.
Mr. F. Fuller. v General Film Distributors. P . C
Mr. W. Goodger. o British Acoustic Films. ! [RIBE BROS. Ltd.
Mrs. Gregory. g Cinema Television. ' ..
Miss J. Follows. o Screen Services & Equipments. JOHN WADDINGTON Ltd.
Mr. E. Evans. ” Gainsborough Studios. et R i A
Mr. F. E. Hughes. 1 Odeon Theatres Ltd. HE GAUMONT STATE POSTER DEPT.
Mr. R. O. Newcombe. v Bush Radio. . SR v e
POVEYS PUBLICITY SERVICE Ltd.
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GAUMONT-BRITISH
SPORTS CLUB

¢ < ¢

FOR THE BENEFIT OF MEMBERS OF THE CORPORATION, ALSO THOSE
WHO ARE NOT IN CLOSE TOUCH WITH HAPPENINGS AT THE CLUB
AT NORBURY, THE FOLLOWING LIST OF ACTIVITIES MAY PROVE
OF INTEREST :

CRICKET Matches each week
Inter-departmental competitions
Nets, etc., for practice
Equipment provided

TENNIS Excellent hard and grass courts
Tournaments, matches and competitions
FOOTBALL LEAGUE fixtures, etc. Facilities for Sunday
Football
There is also a Rugby Section
HOCKEY Men’s |
dTes M Matches, etc.
NETBALL Ladies—Matches
SWIMMING Annual Gala in September
ATHLETICS Excellent facilities for training
Sports Day each year
DARTS Matches periodically

TABLE TENNIS Tournaments and Matches

BILLIARDS AND
SN OOKER Handicaps each year

The Pavilion is well-equipped with excellent Dressing Rooms, etc.
There is a Dance Room in which Dances, Whist Drives and other functions
are held throughout the year.

The Catering arrangements are extremely good and lunches, teas and
refreshments are available at nominal prices.

The Secretary invites new Members to get in touch with him with a
view to introducing them to the Secretaries of any particular Section in
which they may be interested.

H. S. HOLT, Sports Secretary

sad T RE SRT I ERRE R - GLAES [
HOLIDAY CAMP + UNCLE SILAS
¢ THE OCTOBER MAN o
The LOVES of JOANNA GODDEN
¢ THE MAN  WITHIN o

'+ THE END OF THE RIVER

SIEE| | |Al||GOOD

¢ FAME IS THE SPUR 0
WHEN THE BOUGH BREAKS
¢ THE MARK OF CAIN ¢
THE BROTHERS ¢ FRIEDA
o THE WHITE UNICORIK ¢

BRITISH FILM

¢ ODD MAN OUT o
CAPTAIN BOYCOTT + DAYBREAK
¢ BLACK NARCISSUS &
¢ AGAINST THE WIND ¢
TAKE MY LIFE ¢ RESCUE
¢ . SO WELL REMEMBERED. ¢
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A. Anderson & Son (Electrical Engineers) Ltd.
American Agencies

Apollinaris & Co. Ltd.

Ardath Tobacco Co. Ltd.
Automaticket Ltd.

Ambassador Film Productions Ltd.
British Ratin Co. Ltd.

Blyth, Heald & Langdale Ltd.
Bostel Bros. Ltd.

Blackwell & Co. (1943) Ltd.
Henry Booth (Hull) Ltd.

British Vacuum Cleaner & Engineering Co. Ltd.
Bovril Ltd.

Bass, Ratcliff & Gretton, Ltd.
Blumenthals Ltd.

Brown & Knight Ltd.

Bennett Bros. Ltd.

F. Bowles & Son

F. S. Bendy & Sons Ltd.

T. J. Braybon & Son Ltd.

Barclay Perkins & Co. Ltd.

Brown Bros. Ltd.

Chappell Piano Co. Ltd.

John Compton Organ Co. Ltd.

A. W. Collins Ltd.

F. Cox & Co. Ltd.

Cellulin Flooring Co. Ltd.

W. J. Clemens.

James Caddick, Son & T. E. Yates Ltd.
W. A. & A. C. Churchman
Cabath Electrical Ltd.

Collins Electrical Ltd.

Carsons Ltd.

G. H. Curzon Ltd.

Clarke & Vigilant Sprinklers Ltd.
Crossley, King & Co.

Carr & Co. Ltd.

Calmic Ltd.

Clark & Fenn Ltd.

A. Coltman & Co., & Splendour Films Ltd.
Drew, Clark & Co. Ltd.

Ernest J. Day & Co. Ltd.

Denny, Mott & Dickson Ltd.
Dane & Co. Ltd.

Dudley Coles.

Dudson Bros. Ltd.

Dustall & General Products Co.
J. T. Dobbins Ltd.

W. H. Earley Ltd.

John Evans (S & H) Ltd.

CONTINUED-
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John Egan & Son (London) Ltd.
Edison Swan Electric Co. Ltd.
Electric Construction Co. Ltd.
Educational & Legal Service Co. Ltd.
Eldorado Ice Cream Co. Ltd.
Freeman Heating Co. (1946) Ltd.
A. Gilchrist & Sons.

Gartsides (Brookside Brewery) Ltd.
Gray, Dunn & Co. Ltd.

Wm. Gaymer & Son Ltd.

W. & A. Gilbey Ltd.

Robert Green (1911) Ltd.
Gardners (Bristol) Ltd.

Maurice P. Hunt Ltd.

Hubbart, Durose & Pain
Hughenden Chair & Furniture Works Ltd.
Arthur Holmes & Sons Ltd.

A. J. Hinton, Esq.

Hunters & W. K. Ltd.

Hudson Bros. Ltd.

M. Harland & Son Ltd.

H. D. Hardie & Co. Ltd.

Walter Hill's Billposting Dept. Ltd.
Holbrooks Ltd.

E. Halliday & Son Ltd.

C. & T. Harris (Calne) Ltd.

A. G. Hedges, Esq.

Alfred Harold (Uniforms) Ltd.
lonlite Ltd.

Jones & Seward Ltd.

Korkoid Decorative Floors.

W. Keary, Esq.

F. W. Kahn.

C. Kunzle Ltd.

Lawrence Bros. (Weston-super-Mare) Ltd.
Lamson Paragon Supply Co. Ltd.
Lawford Asphalte Co. Ltd.

Lot Hilton.

Wm. Liddell & Co. Ltd.

John Lazarus & Sons Ltd.

A. & J. Macnab Ltd.

Lawrance, Messer & Co.

John Moulson & Son Ltd.
Marlborough Press.

A. W. May Ltd.

Sidney H. & D. Graham Motion.
Multilite Ltd.

Nicholson, Beecroft & Co.

Neal & Sons.

Nu-Bilt Typewriters Ltd.

New Shepley Linoleum Co.

John Oakey & Sons Ltd.

P

CONTINUED—
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Wm. Pollard & Co. Ltd.

J. R. Parkington & Co. Ltd.
J. H. Porter & Co. Ltd.

F. H. Pride Ltd.

Palmers Stores (1903) Ltd.
Rock Asphalte Co. Ltd.
Robert Rigby Ltd.
Redfern’s Rubber Works Ltd.
Rayward Bros. Ltd.
Scarborough Lacquers Co.
W. Symington & Co. Ltd.
E. C. S. Savill, Esq.

J. Starkie Gardner Ltd.

W. M. Still & Sons Ltd.

Strand Electric & Engineering Co. Ltd.

Smiths Potato Crisps (1929) Ltd.
Geo. G. Sandeman, Sons & Co. Ltd.
Singleton & Crystal Bottlers Ltd.
H. G. Stephenson Ltd.

W. & J. Simons Ltd.

Stafford & Co. Ltd.

Stanley & Co.

Troughton & Young Ltd.

R. Twining & Co. Ltd.

Twiss & Brownings & Hallowes Ltd.
Joshua Tetley & Son Ltd.

** Three Cooks "' Ltd.

Visible Writing Machine Co. Ltd.
Edward Vaughan Ltd.

V. R. Trading Co.

Weddell Bros. Ltd.

John Waddington Ltd.
Waurlitzer Cinema Organs.
Whitaker & Sawyer Ltd.
Worthington & Co.

W. D. & H. O. Wills.

J. Wix & Sons Ltd.

Whitbread & Co. Ltd.

H. Wright, Esq.

Wm. Younger & Co. Ltd.

Yates & Jackson Ltd.

Adams & Sons (Engineers) Ltd.
M. Abbott & Co. Ltd.

C. Buswell & Sons Ltd.

C. H. Champion & Co. Ltd.

The Gardner Poster Service Ltd.
General Electric Co.

John Kelly & Son.

McLaughlin & Harvey.

New Realm Pictures Ltd.
Paramount Film Service Ltd.
Renown Pictures Corpn. Ltd.

CONTINUED—
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Renart Ltd.

Schweppes Ltd.

Twentieth Century Fox Films.

E. Wells & Sons.

Thos. Atkins & Sons Ltd.

Beer & Warren Ltd.

Clark, Gay & Co.

The Every Ready Co. (Gt. Britain) Ltd.
Hackbridge & Hewittic Elec. Co. Ltd.
Jerram & Co. Ltd.

Kodak Ltd.

Milletts.

Phillips Lamps Ltd.

Streimers Nougat Co.

Stacey & Son.

James Slater & Co. (Engineers) Ltd.
Chas. Wood & Son.

Western Electric Co. Ltd.

<

Huntley & Palmers Ltd.

Palmer Newbould & Co.

General Film Distribution Ltd.
The Rt. Hon. Viscount Rothermere P.C.
G. |. Woodham Smith Esg.

E. H. Lunday Esq.

Laurence Kent Esq.

John Davizs Esq.

R.K.O. (R. Woolf Esq.)

Eros Films Ltd.

Columbia Pictures Ltd.

British Lion Film Corporation.
Butchers Film Service Ltd.
Bernard Smith Esq.

John de Frene Advertising Co. Ltd.
Charles Champion Esq.

E. Pear| Theatre Publishing Ltd.
National Screen Service-s Ltd.
Arnold Williams Esq.

Star lllustration Works Ltd.
Poveys Publicity Service.

Messrs. Jarram & Co. Ltd.

Messrs. Nicholson, Beecroft & Co.

<

L.AS. Ltd. (Treasure Hunt).
Ben Henry Esq.

J. Marks Esq.

Gladwin Ltd.
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